PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dwayne R. NELSON	08/31/2011
Steven G. LEMAY	08/30/2011
Jim A. VASQUEZ	08/31/2011
Scott T. GOWIN	09/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13229507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002 Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: cromero@beyerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IGT2P009B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Olynick

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0963 \$40.00 132

501690598

source=IGT2P009B_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=IGT2P009B_Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif source=IGT2P009B_Assignment_as_filed#page3.tif source=IGT2P009B_Assignment_as_filed#page4.tif source=IGT2P009B_Assignment_as_filed#page5.tif source=IGT2P009B_Assignment_as_filed#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Devices GAMING MACHINE
(Atty. Docket No. IGT2P009B/P001520-001), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 13/229.507 . (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
Sell, assign and transfer to IGT, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Atty Docket No.: IGT2P009B/P001520-001 Page 1 of 3

1. Inventor Signature:	Men	The	Date: 8/3//201/
	ayne R. Nelson	and an open to a second	
State of Nevada)	400	
County of CARL)		
On 8 31 2011 personally appeared Du	before me,	Jin Y R. Ne	1507 Notary Public,
within instrument and acknow	wledged to me the	at he/she exec instrument the	person whose name is subscribed to the ruted the same in his/her authorized person, or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY Of paragraph is true and correct.		ler the laws of	the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and offic	cial seal.		
Signature 1	1		
2. Inventor Signature: Ste	ven G. LoMay		Date:
State of Nevada)		
County of	, (88.	
On personally appeared			, Notary Public,
within instrument and acknow	satisfactory evide vledged to me the signature on the i	ence to be the at he/she exec	person whose name is subscribed to the outed the same in his/her authorized person, or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.		er the laws of	the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and offic	rial seal.		
Signature			
Atty Docket No.: IGT2P009B/P0015	30.00	Page 2 of 3	

Inventor Signature:				Date:	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Jim A. Vasquez					
State of Nevada)	88.			
County of)				
Onpersonally appeared	before me,					ic,
proved to me on the bas within instrument and a capacity, and that by his which the person acted,	sis of satisfactory e cknowledged to m s/her signature on	evidence that he the inst	e to be the ne/she execution the	e person whose recuted the same i	name is subscribed to in his/her authorized) th
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and co		under t	he laws of	f the State of Ne	vada that the forego	ing
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.					
Signature		,				
4. Inventor Signature:			······································	Date:		
	Scott T. Gowin					
State of Nevada)	et e:			
County of)	SS.			
On personally appeared					, Notary Publi	c,
proved to me on the bas within instrument and a capacity, and that by his which the person acted.	is of satisfactory e cknowledged to m /her signature on (vidence that he the inst	e to be the ie/she exec	cuted the same i	name is subscribed to n his/her authorized	
certify under PENAL?		under t	he laws of	f the State of Ne	vada that the forego	ing
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.					
Signature						
Any Docket No.: IGT2P009B	/P001520-001		Page 3 of 3			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

RETROFIT DEVICE FOR PROVIDING VIRTUAL TICKET-IN AND TICKET-OUT ON A DEVICES GAMING MACHINE

Devices GAMING MACH

PRO 9-9-20|

(Atty. Docket No. IGT2P009B/P001520-001), (check one)

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 13/229,507. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to IGT, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist

Page 1 of 3

Any Docket No.: IGT2P009B/P001520-001

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

with recordal of this assignment.

i. Inventor Signature: Date:
Dwayne R. Nelson
state of Nevada)
) ss. County of
On before me,, Notary Public,
ersonally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the vithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized apacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing aragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
2. Inventor Signature: Date: \$ - 30 //
State of Nevada) ss.
County of
On <u>Au6.30, 2011</u> before me, <u>\ ANAFCYNN &OTY</u> . Notary Public, ocrsonally appeared <u>TEVEN 6. LEMMY</u>
, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DIANA FLYNN DOTY Noterry Public - State of New Appointment Recorded in Westhoo C Noterry Public - State of New Appointment Recorded in Westhoo C

Page 2 of 3

Atty Docket No.: IGT2P009B/P001528-001

3. Inventor Signature: Date: 8 7/ 22 1/
State of Nevada)
County of WASAGE) ss.
Ony4UG 31, 2011 before me, DIA AIA FCTAN W Notary Public, personally appeared JTM A VASSUEZ
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
DIANA FLYNN DOTY Notary Public - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Westine County Not 03-427/-9 - State 03-
4. Inventor Signature: Date: Date:
State of Nevada) ss. County of
On Sept 8, 2011 before me, Kirnberley Am Dimindiotary Public, personally appeared Scott. 7. GOWG
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO HOURY Public State of Newton Coarts Apparature 1 Facebook in Newton Coarts HE SOUTH 2 - Express September 18, 2017

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 10/13/2011

Atty Docket No.: IGT2P009B/P001520-001